
Corbin South Area - Second Bone Spring Production
EUR

Well Name Operator Township Orientation Length Oil (MBO) Gas (MMCFG) 1st Prod
COCKBURN FEDERAL 4 - 4 Devon Energy 18S N-S 1 mile 174.48 202.42 10-Oct

COCKBURN G FEDERAL 5H - 5H Devon Energy 18S N-S 3/4 mile 168.93 175.53 11-Apr

DIAMANTE 21 FEDERAL 2 - 2 Cimarex Energy 19S E-W 1 mile 113.44 163.99 11-Sep

EAST LUSK 15 FEDERAL COM 3H - 3H Cimarex Energy 19S E-W 1 mile 211.75 287.68 13-Aug

EAST LUSK 24 FEDERAL COM 1H - 1H Cimarex Energy 19S N-S 1 mile 60.35 82.27 11-Mar

EXCALIBUR 17 LI FEDERAL COM 1H - 1H Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 222.26 264.44 14-Sep

EXCALIBUR 17 MP FEDERAL COM 1H - 1H Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 146.92 191.52 14-Jan

GAY NINETIES FEDERAL COM 1H - 1H BC Operating 19S N-S 1-1/2 mile 252.80 335.45 14-Mar

KSI 22 FEDERAL 1H- 1H Seely Oil C o. 18S N-S 1 mile 280.90 139.93 12-Apr

KS1 22 FEDERAL 2H - 2H Seely Oil Co. 18S N-S 1 mile 180.54 83.21 13-Jun

LUSK 23 FEDERAL 3H - 3H EOG Resources 19S E-W 1 mile 34.28 43.27 12-Jan

LUSK 34 FEDERAL 1H - 1H Apache Corp 19S N-S 1 mile 165.29 303.12 13-May

LUSK 34 FEDERAL 2H - 2H Apache Corp 19S N-S 1 mile 231.37 263.19 13-May
LUSK AHB FEDERAL 10H - 10H Yates Petroleum 19S N-S 1 mile 221.34 373.93 14-Mar
MADURO UNIT 9 - 9 Cimarex Energy 19S N-S 1-1/2 mile 416.94 831.37 12-Sep

NORTE 13 HE FEDERAL 1H - 1H Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 144.40 196.15 12-Sep
NORTE 13 IL FEDERAL 1H - IH Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 141.41 142.85 13-Mar
NORTH MADURO FEDERAL UNIT 4H - 4H Cimarex Energy 19S E-W 1 mile 68.64 93.68 11-Jun
OCELOT 34 FEDERAL COM IH - IH Mewboume Oil 19S N-S 1 mile 150.83 285.24 12-Feb
SCOOTER FEDERAL COM IH - IH COG Operating 18S N-S 1 mile 285.02 279.56 15-Feb
SPYGLASS 17 FEDERAL 2H - 2H Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 180.71 190.05 11-Oct
SPYGLASS 17 FEDERAL COM IH - IH Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 124.83 146.14 11-Mar
STATE HH IH - IH Cimarex Energy 19S E-W 1 mile 143.17 164.73 12-Feb

STATE HH3H-3H Cimarex Energy 19S E-W 1 mile 150.31 228.87 11-Apr
SUN MCKAY FEDERAL 3H - 3H Nadel And Gussman 19S N-S 1 mile 145.28 201.96 14-Nov
TJG 3 FEDERAL COM 1H -1H Marshall & Winston 19S E-W 1 mile 181.45 225.98 13-Nov
WARHAWK 3 FEDERAL COM IH - IH COG Operating 19S E-W 1 mile 219.98 313.34 13-Sep
WEST SHINNERY 15 FEDERAL 2H - 2H Devon Energy 18S E-W 1 mile 107.73 140.33 12-Apr
WEST SHINNERY 15 FEDERAL COM 3H - 3H Devon Energy 18S E-W 1 mile 163.47 278.23 12-Nov

175.48 228.57
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EUR

Corbin South Area - Second Bone Spring Production

Well Name Operator Township Orientation Length Oil (MBO) Gas (MMCFG) 1st Prod

Post 2012
EAST LUSK 15 FEDERAL COM 3H-3H Cimarex Energy 19S E-W 1 mile 211.75 287.68 13-Aug

EXCALIBUR 17 LI FEDERAL COM 1H - 1H Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 222.26 264.44 14-Sep

KSI 22 FEDERAL 2H - 2H Seely Oil C o. 18S N-S 1 mile 180.54 83.21 13-Jun

EXCALIBUR 17 MP FEDERAL COM 1H - 1H Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 146.92 191.52 14-Jan

LUSK 34 FEDERAL 1H - 1H Apache Corp 19S N-S 1 mile 165.29 303.12 13-May

LUSK 34 FEDERAL 2H - 2H Apache Corp 19S N-S 1 mile 231.37 263.19 13-May

LUSK AHB FEDERAL 10H - 10H Yates Petroleum 19S N-S 1 mile 221.34 373.93 14-Mar

NORTE 13 IL FEDERAL 1H- 1H Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 141.41 142.85 13-Mar

SCOOTER FEDERAL COM IK - 1H COG Operating 18S N-S 1 mile 285.02 279.56 15-Feb

SUN MCKAY FEDERAL 3H - 3H Nadel And Gussman 19S N-S 1 mile 145.28 201.96 14-Nov

TJG 3 FEDERAL COM 1H - IH Marshall & Winston 19S E-W 1 mile 181.45 225.98 13-Nov

WARHAWK 3 FEDERAL COM 1H - 1H COG Operating 19S E-W 1 mile 219.98 313.34 13-Sep

196.05 244.23

Post 2012 N-S Wells
KSI 22 FEDERAL 2H - 2H Seely Oil C o. 18S N-S 1 mile 180.54 83.21 13-Jun
LUSK 34 FEDERAL 1H - 1H Apache Corp 19S N-S 1 mile 165.29 303.12 13-May
LUSK 34 FEDERAL 2H - 2H Apache Corp 19S N-S 1 mile 231.37 263.19 13-May
LUSK AHB FEDERAL 10H- I0H Yates Petroleum 19S N-S 1 mile 221.34 373.93 14-Mar
SCOOTER FEDERAL COM IH - IH COG Operating 18S N-S 1 mile 285.02 279.56 15-Feb
SUN MCKAY FEDERAL 3H - 3H Nadel And Gussman 19S N-S 1 mile 145.28 201.96 14-Nov

204.81 250.83

Post 2012 E-W Wells
EAST LUSK 15 FEDERAL COM 3H - 3H Cimarex Energy 19S E-W 1 mile 211.75 287.68 13-Aug
EXCALIBUR 17 LI FEDERAL COM 1H - IH Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 222.26 264.44 14-Sep
EXCALIBUR 17 MP FEDERAL COM IH - IH Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 146.92 191.52 14-Jan
NORTE 13 IL FEDERAL IH - IH Mewboume Oil 19S E-W 1 mile 141.41 142.85 13-Mar
TJG 3 FEDERAL COM IH - IH Marshall & Winston 19S E-W 1 mile 181.45 225.98. 13-Nov
WARHAWK 3 FEDERAL COM 1H - 1H COG Operating 19S E-W 1 mile 219.98 313.34 13-Sep

187.29 237.64


